Transporter 6.1 Van

Model Year 2024 Specifications

Transporter SWB

Runner

Transporter SWB
Trendline

Commercial
Vehicles

YEAR
WARRANTY

Transporter LWB
Trendline

Maximum Retail Price* - 7 Speed DSG (Model Code)

$68,500 (SHALF7)

$76,000 (SHA1F7TL)

$78,500 (SHH1F7)

*Maximum Retail Price (MRP) includes 15% GST and does not include on-road costs.Fuel consumption tested in accordance with EC directive EEC 715/2007. Consumption is measured on European specification cars. The
official fuel consumption, emissions, and EV range figures determined by the WLTP or NEDC test should be used as a guide only, or for vehicle to vehicle comparison. Actual results may vary due to factors such as driving or
environmental conditions. Image shows international specification, local specification may vary. Specifications are as planned at March 2024 for Model Year 2024 and subject to change without notice or obligation.

Technical Data

Transporter SWB
Runner

Transporter SWB
Trendline

Transporter LWB
Trendline

Engine Type

Fuel Type

Cubic Capacity (cc)

Maximum Power (kW) @ rpm

Maximum Torque (Nm) @ rpm

Drivetrain

Gross Vehicle Mass (kg)

Tare weight (kg), based on Standard Equipment
Payload (kg), based on Standard Equipment

Trailer load limit 12% gradient. Braked / Unbraked (kg), based on Standard
Equipment

Gross Train Weight 12% gradient (kg)
Fuel Tank Capacity (L, approx.)
Emission Standard. NEDC

4-Cylinder Turbo
Diesel

1,968

110 @ 3,250 - 3,750
340 @ 1,500 - 3,000
Front Wheel Drive
2,800

1,857

943

2,500/ 750

5,300
70
EUG (Inc. AdBlue)

4-Cylinder Turbo
Diesel

1,968

110 @ 3,250 - 3,750
340 @ 1,500 - 3,000
Front Wheel Drive
3,000

1,897

1,103

2,500/ 750

5,300
70
EUG (Inc. AdBlue)

4-Cylinder Turbo
Diesel

1,968

110 @ 3,250 - 3,750
340 @ 1,500 - 3,000
Front Wheel Drive
3,000

1,965

1,035

2,500/ 750

5,300
70
EU6 (Inc. AdBlue)

Combined Fuel Consumption, L/100km. WLTP-3P 7.4 7.5 75

Combined CO, g/km. WLTP-3P 195 199 199

Start/stop system with regenerative braking L] [ [ ]

Exterior Height (mm) 1,990 1,990 1,990

Exterior Length (mm) 4,904 4,904 5,304

Exterior Width Excluding Wing Mirrors / Including Wing Mirrors (mm) 1,904 /2,297 1,904 /2,297 1,904 /2,297

Load compartment height (mm) 1,410 1,410 1,410

Load compartment length (mm) measured on floor 2,324 2,324 2,724

Load compartment width (mm) maximum 1,700 1,700 1,700

Load compartment width (mm) between wheel arches 1,244 1,244 1,244

Load compartment volume (cubic metres, m3) 5.8 5.8 6.7

5-Year / 150,000 km (whichever occurs first) mechanical warranty, 5-Year

Volkswagen Roadside Assistance hd hd b

12-Year Anti-Corrosion Warranty °

Up to 30,000km or every two years (whichever occurs first) oil service intervals

Xtc)ltsr\évz?:tr;. S(j;;llg;glsnv;usi;:teguled Servicing for 4 Years / 60,000km (whichever $1,505 $1,595 ($1,895) $1,595 ($1,895)

Xgltsr\évz?:& S(ja/g:;gﬁrll—arsiz:(:guled Servicing for 6 Years / 90,000km (whichever $2.245 $2,245 ($2,845) $2,245 ($2,845)
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Safety and Security

Transporter SWB
Runner

Transporter SWB
Trendline

Transporter LWB
Trendline

Driver and front passenger airbags with front passenger airbag deactivation
Side & Curtain airbags for driver and front passenger

Forward Collision Warning Front Assist with Autonomous Emergency Braking
Electronic Stability Control, ABS, Hill Start Assist

Hill Descent Assist (4MOTION variants only)

Cross Wind Assist

Rear view camera system

Park Distance Control in front and rear

Park Distance Control in front, rear & side, Park Assist

Park Distance Control in front and rear, Trailer Assist (only in combination with
Fixed Trailer Hitch - 1D1, & not valid with Rear Barn Door variants)

Park Distance Control in front, rear & side, Park Assist, Trailer Assist (only in
combination with Fixed Trailer Hitch - 1D1, & not valid with Rear Barn Door
variants)

Lane change system Side Assist and Rear Traffic Alert (Not valid with Rear Barn
Door variants)

Lane keep system Lane Assist (valid only for Rear Barn Door variants)

Lane change system Side Assist, Rear Traffic Alert & Lane keep system Lane
Assist (Not valid with Rear Barn Door variants)

Driver alert system

Cruise control system incl. speed limiter

Adaptive Cruise Control

Central locking system with radio remote control and system controls inside
Immobilizer (electronic)

Anti-theft alarm system with interior monitoring in cab, towing protection
3-point seat belts with electric pretensioners

Warning buzzer and light for driver seat belt not fastened

Power-operated child safety lock

Tire Pressure Monitoring

4UF
4X3
6K2
1AK
UG5
KJ1

KA1
%2
7X5

PAT

PAU

oV

Z0W

Z0X

EM1
876
PAC
a2
7AA
746
3QN
9pP1
4H5
7K1

$1,000

$500

$1,300

$1,650

NCO

$850

$125

$500

$1,300

$1,650

NCO

$850

$125
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Exterior

4MOTION)

Increase Gross Vehicle Mass to 3,200kg, 17" Steel Wheels
Reinforced rear suspension

Normal Height Roof

Tailgate with heated window

Alert. On Trendline model Lane Assist replaces Side Assist)
Sliding Door on Right & Left
Power latching for sliding doors on Right & Left

Power opening and closing sliding doors, Right and Left

Left

Left

Standard hinges for rear wing doors/ tailgate

Grey bumpers

Exterior Package: Colour Coded Bumpers, mirror housings & door handles
Radiator grille, unpainted, with 2 chrome trims

Front Fog Lights with cornering function

Halogen Headlights

LED Headlights & Tail Lights (not valid for Rear Barn Door variants)

LED Headlights (valid for Rear Barn Door variants only)

Separate Daytime Running Light

Lights & Vision: Daytime Running Lights, Automatic Headlight Control, Rain
Sensing Wipers, Coming Home & Leaving Home function

Light Assist - High Beam Control

Windshield wiper intermittent control, 4 stages

Black exterior mirror housings and door handles

Exterior mirrors, power-adjustable and heated

Exterior mirrors, power-adjustable, heated and power-folding
Mud flaps in front & rear

Privacy Glass

system
Mechanical Rear Differential Lock (4MOTION variants only)
Trailer hitch preparation including trailer stabilisation

Fixed trailer hitch (50mm ball)

Tool kit and jack

Increase Gross Vehicle Mass to 3,200kg, 16" Steel Wheels (Not valid for 146kW &

Rear Barn Doors with heated window (not valid with Side Assist & Rear Traffic

Fixed Window in Sliding Doors - Front Right & Left, Closed Panel - Rear Right &

Sliding Window in Sliding Doors - Front Right & Left, Closed Panel - Rear Right &

Rear window with heat-insulating glass, heated, rear window wiper and washer

PG1

PG2
2MK
3RO
ZH7

ZH1

5Q2 & 5R2
5Q7 & 5R7
PT4

4FT & 40T

4FU & 4JU

5v3
2JB
PL4
6KL
8WH
8ID
PXE
PXH
8K1

P4A

8G1
8N4
6FA
6XN
6XP
6N2
QL5
4Hs
1v4
107

1D1
1s1

Transporter SWB
Runner

$1,100

$350

Transporter SWB
Trendline

$1,800

$3,000
[ ]
[ ]
[ ]

$800

[ ]
$900
$2,300

$1,200

[ ]

[ ]
$1,300
[ ]
$650

[ ]
$2,400
$1,850

$350
$700

$1,500
[ ]
$850

Transporter LWB
Trendline

$1,800

$3,000
°
[ ]
°

$800

[ ]
$900
$2,300

$1,200

°

[ ]
$1,300
[ ]
$650

[ ]
$2,400
$1,850

$350
$700

$1,500
[ ]

$850
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Interior

2 remote control folding keys

Multi-function display "Plus” - Black & White Display

Multi-function display "Premium" - Colour Display

Digital Cockpit (must include Discover Media & “"Comfort" Dashboard additionally)
Leather-wrapped multi-function steering wheel (3-spoke)

Electromechanical speed-sensitive power steering, height and longitudinally
adjustable steering column

Cab air conditioning system with electronic control

"Comfort" Dashboard with chrome elements

Dimming breakaway interior rearview mirror

Auto-dimming breakaway interior rearview mirror

Sun visors, with pocket on driver side and airbag label on front passenger side

Comfort Package: 2 outlets in dash, waste bin in door storage, folding grab
handles, noise suppression, dimmable instrument cluster

Rubber floor covering in cab

Comfort headliner in cab, hardboard roof trim in load compartment
Interior loading edge protection in plastic

Without partition

Partition with window

Medium-height side trim panel made of hardboard in load compartment
High plywood side trim & lashing rails in load compartment
Without floor covering in load compartment

Rubber floor covering in load compartment

Wood floor covering in load compartment

Lashing rings for load restraint system

Interior lighting with LED technology in load compartment

Additional air vents at D-Pillar

8QJ
ZEN
ZEO
ZEQ
2FD

IN3

KH6
4N3
42
4.6

6DE
ZA9

5AC
5CL

2P1
3CA
773

5DV
770

5BA
5BC
ZUo
6B1
9CU
6CG

Transporter SWB
Runner

$700

Transporter SWB
Trendline

[ ]

[ ]
$300
$1,050
[ ]

$550

$700

$900

$250

Transporter LWB
Trendline

°

°
$300
$1,050
°

$550

$700

$900

$250

Seat & Upholstery

Transporter SWB
Runner

Transporter SWB
Trendline

Transporter LWB
Trendline

"Double Grid" Upholstery

"Bricks" Upholstery

"Mesh" Leatherette Upholstery
Height adjustment for driver's seat
Single passenger seat

2-seater bench passenger seat

2-seater bench passenger seat with storage (not valid with Seat Heater or Side &
Curtain airbags)

Lumbar support for driver's seat (manually adjustable)
Seat Heater for driver & passenger seats
Armrests for driver's seat

Armrests for driver and front passenger seat (not valid with bench seat)

NOA
NOE & PX
N2Q & GN
312
3TH

31

3TS

7P6
4A3
483
451

$200
$550

NCO

NCO

NCO

$200

$750
$200
$550

NCO

NCO

NCO

$200

$750
$200
$550
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Multimedia

Transporter SWB
Runner

Transporter SWB
Trendline

Transporter LWB
Trendline

Radio "Composition Colour", 6.5" Touchscreen, 4 Speakers Zl4 [ ] [ ] [}
Navigation "Discover Media", 8.0" Touchscreen, 4 Speakers, Wired & Wireless App- 217 R $1,500 $1,500
Connect
App-Connect, Mobile phone interface, 2X USB Type-C Ports in Dashboard 32/; 9zX, [ ] [ ] [ ]
Wheels Transporter SWB Transporter SWB Transporter LWB

Runner Trendline Trendline
Standard Wheels 16" Steel Wheels 16" Steel Wheels 16" Steel Wheels
Tire Size 205/65 R16 205/65 R16 205/65 R16
| & &
16" Clayton Alloys (Not valid for 146kW, 4MOTION or 3,200kg GVM) Z3E - $1,200
Image _ %z%

v

17" Aracaju Alloys (Not valid for 3,200kg GVM) Z0B - $3,000
Spare Steel Wheel 162 [ ] [ ] [ )

Exterior Colours

Transporter SWB

Transporter SWB

Transporter LWB

Candy White

Runner

B4B4 [ ]

Trendline

Trendline
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