## Transporter 6.1 Van

Model Year 2024 Specifications







Price	Transporter SWB Runner	Transporter SWB Trendline	Transporter LWB Trendline
Maximum Retail Price* - 7 Speed DSG (Model Code)	\$68,500 (SHA1F7)	\$76,000 (SHA1F7TL)	\$78,500 (SHH1F7)

\*Maximum Retail Price (MRP) includes 15% GST and does not include on-road costs. Fuel consumption tested in accordance with EC directive EEC 715/2007. Consumption is measured on European specification cars. The official fuel consumption, emissions, and EV range figures determined by the WLTP or NEDC test should be used as a guide only, or for vehicle to vehicle comparison. Actual results may vary due to factors such as driving or environmental conditions. Image shows international specification, local specification may vary. Specifications are as planned at March 2024 for Model Year 2024 and subject to change without notice or obligation.



Technical Data	Transporter SWB Runner	Transporter SWB Trendline	Transporter LW Trendline
Engine Type	4-Cylinder Turbo	4-Cylinder Turbo	4-Cylinder Turbo
Fuel Type	Diesel	Diesel	Diesel
Cubic Capacity (cc)	1,968	1,968	1,968
Maximum Power (kW) @ rpm	110 @ 3,250 - 3,750	110 @ 3,250 - 3,750	110 @ 3,250 - 3,750
Maximum Torque (Nm) @ rpm	340 @ 1,500 - 3,000	340 @ 1,500 - 3,000	340 @ 1,500 - 3,000
Drivetrain	Front Wheel Drive	Front Wheel Drive	Front Wheel Drive
Gross Vehicle Mass (kg)	2,800	3,000	3,000
Tare weight (kg), based on Standard Equipment	1,857	1,897	1,965
Payload (kg), based on Standard Equipment	943	1,103	1,035
Trailer load limit 12% gradient. Braked / Unbraked (kg), based on Standard Equipment	2,500 / 750	2,500 / 750	2,500 / 750
Gross Train Weight 12% gradient (kg)	5,300	5,300	5,300
Fuel Tank Capacity (L, approx.)	70	70	70
Emission Standard. NEDC	EU6 (Inc. AdBlue)	EU6 (Inc. AdBlue)	EU6 (Inc. AdBlue)
Combined Fuel Consumption, L/100km. WLTP-3P	7.4	7.5	7.5
Combined CO <sub>2</sub> g/km. WLTP-3P	195	199	199
Start/stop system with regenerative braking	•	•	•
Exterior Height (mm)	1,990	1,990	1,990
Exterior Length (mm)	4,904	4,904	5,304
Exterior Width Excluding Wing Mirrors / Including Wing Mirrors (mm)	1,904 / 2,297	1,904 / 2,297	1,904 / 2,297
Load compartment height (mm)	1,410	1,410	1,410
Load compartment length (mm) measured on floor	2,324	2,324	2,724
Load compartment width (mm) maximum	1,700	1,700	1,700
Load compartment width (mm) between wheel arches	1,244	1,244	1,244
Load compartment volume (cubic metres, m³)	5.8	5.8	6.7
5-Year / 150,000 km (whichever occurs first) mechanical warranty, 5-Year Volkswagen Roadside Assistance	•	•	•
12-Year Anti-Corrosion Warranty	•	•	•
Up to 30,000km or every two years (whichever occurs first) oil service intervals	•	•	•
Volkswagen Service Plan - Scheduled Servicing for 4 Years / 60,000km (whichever occurs first). (4MOTION Variants)	\$1,595	\$1,595 (\$1,895)	\$1,595 (\$1,895)
Volkswagen Service Plan - Scheduled Servicing for 6 Years / 90,000km (whichever occurs first). (4MOTION Variants)	\$2,245	\$2,245 (\$2,845)	\$2,245 (\$2,845)



للسا				
Safety and Security		Transporter SWB Runner	Transporter SWB Trendline	Transporter LWB Trendline
Driver and front passenger airbags with front passenger airbag deactivation	4UF	•	•	•
Side & Curtain airbags for driver and front passenger	4X3	\$850	\$850	\$850
Forward Collision Warning Front Assist with Autonomous Emergency Braking	6K2	•	•	•
Electronic Stability Control, ABS, Hill Start Assist	1AK	•	•	•
Hill Descent Assist (4MOTION variants only)	UG5	-	\$200	\$200
Cross Wind Assist	KJ1	•	•	•
Rear view camera system	KA1	•	•	•
Park Distance Control in front and rear	7X2	•	•	•
Park Distance Control in front, rear & side, Park Assist	7X5	-	\$500	\$500
Park Distance Control in front and rear, Trailer Assist (only in combination with Fixed Trailer Hitch - 1D1, & not valid with Rear Barn Door variants)	PAT	-	\$1,300	\$1,300
Park Distance Control in front, rear & side, Park Assist, Trailer Assist (only in combination with Fixed Trailer Hitch - 1D1, & not valid with Rear Barn Door variants)	PAU	-	\$1,650	\$1,650
Lane change system Side Assist and Rear Traffic Alert (Not valid with Rear Barn Door variants)	ZOV	\$1,000	•	•
Lane keep system Lane Assist (valid only for Rear Barn Door variants)	ZOW	-	NCO	NCO
Lane change system Side Assist, Rear Traffic Alert & Lane keep system Lane Assist (Not valid with Rear Barn Door variants)	ZOX	-	\$850	\$850
Driver alert system	EM1	•	•	•
Cruise control system incl. speed limiter	8T6	-	•	•
Adaptive Cruise Control	PAC	-	\$800	\$800
Central locking system with radio remote control and system controls inside	412	•	-	-
Immobilizer (electronic)	7AA	•	-	-
Anti-theft alarm system with interior monitoring in cab, towing protection	Z4G	-	•	•
3-point seat belts with electric pretensioners	3QN	•	•	•
Warning buzzer and light for driver seat belt not fastened	9P1	•	•	•
Power-operated child safety lock	4H5	•	•	•
Tire Pressure Monitoring	7K1	-	\$125	\$125



Exterior		Transporter SWB	Transporter SWB	Transporter LWI
Increase Gross Vehicle Mass to 3,200kg, 16" Steel Wheels (Not valid for 146kW &	PG1	Runner	Trendline \$1,800	Trendline \$1,800
4MOTION)				
Increase Gross Vehicle Mass to 3,200kg, 17" Steel Wheels	PG2	-	\$3,000	\$3,000
Reinforced rear suspension	2MK	•	•	•
Normal Height Roof	3R0	•	•	•
Tailgate with heated window	ZH7	•	•	•
Rear Barn Doors with heated window (not valid with Side Assist & Rear Traffic Alert. On Trendline model Lane Assist replaces Side Assist)	ZH1	-	\$800	\$800
Sliding Door on Right & Left	5Q2 & 5R2	•	•	•
Power latching for sliding doors on Right & Left	5Q7 & 5R7	-	\$900	\$900
Power opening and closing sliding doors, Right and Left	PT4	-	\$2,300	\$2,300
Fixed Window in Sliding Doors - Front Right & Left, Closed Panel - Rear Right & Left	4FT & 4JT	\$1,100	•	•
Sliding Window in Sliding Doors - Front Right & Left, Closed Panel - Rear Right & Left	4FU & 4JU	-	\$1,200	\$1,200
Standard hinges for rear wing doors/ tailgate	5V3	•	•	•
Grey bumpers	2JB	•	•	•
Exterior Package: Colour Coded Bumpers, mirror housings & door handles	PL4	-	\$1,300	\$1,300
Radiator grille, unpainted, with 2 chrome trims	6KL	•	•	•
Front Fog Lights with cornering function	8WH	-	\$650	\$650
Halogen Headlights	8ID	•	•	•
LED Headlights & Tail Lights (not valid for Rear Barn Door variants)	PXE	-	\$2,400	\$2,400
LED Headlights (valid for Rear Barn Door variants only)	PXH	-	\$1,850	\$1,850
Separate Daytime Running Light	8K1	•	-	-
Lights & Vision: Daytime Running Lights, Automatic Headlight Control, Rain Sensing Wipers, Coming Home & Leaving Home function	P4A	\$400	•	•
Light Assist - High Beam Control	8G1	-	\$300	\$300
Windshield wiper intermittent control, 4 stages	8N4	•	-	-
Black exterior mirror housings and door handles	6FA	•	•	•
Exterior mirrors, power-adjustable and heated	6XN	•	-	-
Exterior mirrors, power-adjustable, heated and power-folding	6XP	-	•	•
Mud flaps in front & rear	6N2	\$350	\$350	\$350
Privacy Glass	QL5	-	\$700	\$700
Rear window with heat-insulating glass, heated, rear window wiper and washer system	4HS	•	•	•
Mechanical Rear Differential Lock (4MOTION variants only)	1Y4	-	\$1,500	\$1,500
Trailer hitch preparation including trailer stabilisation	1D7	•	•	•
Fixed trailer hitch (50mm ball)	1D1	-	\$850	\$850
Tool kit and jack	1S1	•	•	•



Interior		Transporter SWB Runner	Transporter SWB Trendline	Transporter LWB Trendline
2 remote control folding keys	8QJ	•	•	•
Multi-function display "Plus" - Black & White Display	ZEN	•	•	•
Multi-function display "Premium" - Colour Display	ZEO	-	\$300	\$300
Digital Cockpit (must include Discover Media & "Comfort" Dashboard additionally)	ZEQ	-	\$1,050	\$1,050
Leather-wrapped multi-function steering wheel (3-spoke)	2FD	•	•	•
Electromechanical speed-sensitive power steering, height and longitudinally adjustable steering column	1N3	•	•	•
Cab air conditioning system with electronic control	KH6	•	•	•
"Comfort" Dashboard with chrome elements	4N3	-	\$450	\$450
Dimming breakaway interior rearview mirror	4L2	•	-	-
Auto-dimming breakaway interior rearview mirror	4L6	-	•	•
Sun visors, with pocket on driver side and airbag label on front passenger side	6DE	•	•	•
Comfort Package: 2 outlets in dash, waste bin in door storage, folding grab handles, noise suppression, dimmable instrument cluster	ZA9	-	\$550	\$550
Rubber floor covering in cab	5AC	•	•	•
Comfort headliner in cab, hardboard roof trim in load compartment	5CL	•	•	•
Interior loading edge protection in plastic	2P1	•	•	•
Without partition	3CA	•	•	•
Partition with window	ZZ3	\$700	\$700	\$700
Medium-height side trim panel made of hardboard in load compartment	5DV	•	•	•
High plywood side trim & lashing rails in load compartment	ZZO	-	\$900	\$900
Without floor covering in load compartment	5BA	•	-	-
Rubber floor covering in load compartment	5BC	-	•	•
Wood floor covering in load compartment	ZU0	-	\$400	\$400
Lashing rings for load restraint system	6B1	•	•	•
Interior lighting with LED technology in load compartment	9CU	•	•	•
Additional air vents at D-Pillar	6CG	-	\$250	\$250



Seat & Upholstery		Transporter SWB Runner	Transporter SWB Trendline	Transporter LWB Trendline
"Double Grid" Upholstery	NOA	•	•	•
"Bricks" Upholstery	NOE & PX	-	NCO	NCO
"Mesh" Leatherette Upholstery	N2Q & GN	-	NCO	NCO
Height adjustment for driver's seat	3L2	-	•	•
Single passenger seat	3TH	•	NCO	NCO
2-seater bench passenger seat	3TJ	\$500	•	•
2-seater bench passenger seat with storage (not valid with Seat Heater or Side & Curtain airbags)	3TS	-	\$200	\$200
Lumbar support for driver's seat (manually adjustable)	7P6	-	•	•
Seat Heater for driver & passenger seats	4A3	-	\$750	\$750
Armrests for driver's seat	4S3	\$200	\$200	\$200
Armrests for driver and front passenger seat (not valid with bench seat)	4S1	\$550	\$550	\$550



Multimedia		Transporter SWB Runner	Transporter SWB Trendline	Transporter LWB Trendline
Radio "Composition Colour", 6.5" Touchscreen, 4 Speakers	ZI4	•	•	•
Navigation "Discover Media", 8.0" Touchscreen, 4 Speakers, Wired & Wireless App- Connect	Z17	-	\$1,500	\$1,500
App-Connect, Mobile phone interface, 2X USB Type-C Ports in Dashboard	9WT, 9ZX, U9B	•	•	•



Wheels		Transporter SWB Runner	Transporter SWB Trendline	Transporter LWE Trendline
Standard Wheels		16" Steel Wheels	16" Steel Wheels	16" Steel Wheels
Tire Size		205/65 R16	205/65 R16	205/65 R16
Image		-		
16" Clayton Alloys (Not valid for 146kW, 4MOTION or 3,200kg GVM)	Z3E	-	\$1,200	\$1,200
Image		-		
17" Aracaju Alloys (Not valid for 3,200kg GVM)	ZOB	-	\$3,000	\$3,000
Spare Steel Wheel	1G2	•	•	•



Exterior Colours		Transporter SWB Runner	Transporter SWB Trendline	Transporter LWB Trendline
Candy White	B4B4	•	•	•